AMENDMENT TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT OFFERED BY MRS. COMSTOCK OF VIRGINIA

Page 2, line 19, insert "ANNUAL" before "RE-SEARCH PLANS".

Page 3, line 3, insert "Each plan submitted under this subsection, after 2016, shall be consistent with the strategic plan developed under section 3." at the end of subsection (a).

Page 7, line 1, insert "5-YEAR" after "DEVELOP-MENT".

Page 2, line 19, through page 12, line 23, reverse the order of sections 3 and 4 (and make the necessary conforming changes).

Page 22, line 20, strike "and".

Page 22, after line 23, insert the following:

- 1 (C) in paragraph (4)(B)(v)(H) by inserting
- 2 ", including women and underrepresented popu-
- 3 lations" after "field"; and

Page 23, line 1, insert "1 year after the date of enactment of the" before "the Transportation".

Page 23, lines 3 through 5, strike "the Surface Transportation Research and Development Act of 2015" and insert "June 1, 2017".

Page 23, line 25, strike "and".

Page 24, line 3, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 24, after line 3, insert the following:

(iii) in subparagraph (C), as so redes ignated by clause (ii) of this subparagraph,
 by striking "paragraph" and inserting
 "section".

